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PUTNAM SCHOOL DISTRICT CPSE CONTACT INFORMATION
Brewster





Lakeland

Jacqueline Smallwood




Catherine LeBlanc

Brewster Central School District



Lakeland Central School District

Brewster High School




1086 East Main Street

50 Foggintown Road




Shrub Oak, NY 10588

Brewster, NY 10509




Phone:  914-245-1700 - Ext. 206

Phone:  279-5051 - Ext. 1361



Fax:   914-245-2381

Fax:  278-8576





Secretary:  Annie Scarola -  Ext. 256

Secretary:  Doreen Paradiso - Ext. 1362


cleblanc@lakelandschools.org
jsmallwood@brewsterschools.org


ascarola@lakelandschools.org
dparadiso@brewsterschools.org
Carmel





        
Garrison




Bonnie Hart





Jennifer Muller (M & W only)



Carmel Central School District



Garrison Union Free School District

81 South Street





Route 9D




P.O. Box 296





Garrison, NY 10524


Patterson, NY 12563




Phone:  424-3689 - Ext. 271



Phone:  878-2094




Fax:  424-4733

 

Fax:   878-2005
 




Secretary:  Pat Martz - Ext. 223


Secretary:  Anne Teller- Ext. 243


JMuller@GUFS.org




bhart2@carmelschools.org



PMartz@GUFS.org




ateller@carmelschools.org




Haldane





North Salem
Tara Rounds





Jean Brickman

Haldane Central School District



North Salem Central School District

District Office





230 June Road

15 Craigside Drive




North Salem, NY 10560

Cold Spring, NY 10516




Phone: 914-669-5414, Ext. 1062

Phone:  265-9254 - Ext. 153



Fax:
914-669-8753

Fax:
265-9213




jbrickman@northsalemschools.org
Secretary:  Kim Patinella- Ext. 142

trounds@haldane.lhric.org



Putnam Valley

kpatinella@haldaneschools.org



Melissa Cafaro








Putnam Valley School District








146 Peekskill Hollow Road

Mahopac





Putnam Valley, NY  10579
Margaret DeFrancesco




Phone:  528-8130 – Ext. 1315

Mahopac Central School District


Fax:  528-8110

Mahopac Falls Elementary School


Secretary:  Toni Pozzanghera – Ext. 1317
100 Myrtle Avenue




mcafaro@pvcsd.org
Mahopac Falls, NY 10542



TPozzanghera@pvcsd.org
Phone:  621-0656 - Ext. 13640
Fax:  628-4209





Pawling
Secretary:  Tina Stark - Ext. 13641


Scott Rice
defrancescom@mahopac.k12.ny.us


Pawling Central School District
starkt@mahopac.k12.ny.us



515 Rt. 22








Pawling, NY 12564







Phone:  855-2154    Fax: 855-4710








Secretary: Shannon Nasser - 855-2658







rices@pcsdny.org
nassers@pcsdny.org
